WHEREAS, the property is located within the Central High Historic District and properties in the 17 

general area are zoned R-3 and R-4, with residential uses in all directions; and, 18 

WHEREAS, the proposed development includes construction of a three thousand one hundred (3,100) 19 

square foot, two-story building containing space dedicated to a Maya Angelou historical museum, cross-20 

sectional education and community complex, and administrative office complex; and, 21 

WHEREAS, the site plan shows a five (5) foot setback from the front property line, five (5) foot 22

[...]

catering services, with alcohol service limited to licensed servers for adult-themed events; 15 

5. Outdoor public event space accommodating up to one hundred (100) guests. 16 

Section 4. Development Standards.  17 

A. Building Size and Height: Development shall be limited to a two-story structure containing 18 

approximately three thousand one hundred (3,100) square feet, subject to approval by Public Works 19 

for height at the southeast corner of the property. 20 

B. Setbacks. 21 

1. Front yard: five (5) feet; 22 

2. North side yard: five (5) feet; 23 

3. South side yard: five (5) feet; 24 

4. Rear yard: